

Borough of Wesleyville

Looking to the future 3421 Buffalo Road, Erie, PA 16510-1813

Phone

(814) 899-9124

Fax

(814) 898-0026

Tax Levy Ordinance Ordinance Number 2020-001

As Ordinance of the Borough of Wesleyville, in the County of Erie, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, fixing the real estate tax rate for the year 2020.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Wesleyville, County of Erie, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; that a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within the Borough subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2020 as follows:

On each dollar of assessed valuation, or the sum of 7.971 DOLLARS On each one thousand dollars of assessed valuation.

That any ordinance, or part thereof, conflicting with this ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this ordinance.

ADOPTED this 18th day of December, 2019

WESLEYVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

mend

Borough of Wesleyville Borough Council

Jill Merritt

Council President

Paul Bills

Wesleyville Mayor

CERTIFICATION

Department of Community and Economic Development Center for Local Government Services Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance Number 2020-001 enacted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Wesleyville on the 18th day of December, 2019.

Melessa Barwood

Melissa Bigwood, Borough Secretary

ORIGINAL